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Basic Needs Working Group 
Amman - Jordan 

 
 

Meeting Location  EMOPS room, UNHCR - Khalda Meeting Date 3rd  February 2020 

Co-Chairs Elizabeth Barnhart  (UNHCR) 
 

Meeting Time  14:00 – 15:00 hrs. 

Minutes Prepared by Saud Al-sakr (UNHCR) 

Purpose of Meeting Basic Needs Monthly Meeting 
 

Agencies attending ICMC, Caritas Jordan, IOM,UMR,Maydan,NICCOD, MEDAIR,TDH Italy 
,UNHCR,UNICEF,ACTED ,JRS, CRP, WFP,CARE, Darabzeen,World vision,and CALP. 

 
 
 

1.) Summary of action points 
 

No. Action Point Focal Point / Organization Time frame 

1.  

Each BN JRP partner will include the approved 
impact indicator in their 2020 PDMs for full 
inclusion in 2021.   

All the BNWG members.  

30 April 

2. 

All partners involved in CFP should send eligibility 
criteria and full documents of cash for protection 
to task force.  

Katherin Geop /Caritas 
Germany.  

6 Feb  

5. 
Sending 2020 co-chair candidates for the BNWG 
to: barnhart@unhcr.org  

All interested organisations 

10 Feb 

 
2.) Session Summaries 

 
 

Item Discussion 

 
Last meeting minutes 

approval 

 
December 2019 minutes approved by the group. 

 

 
Welcome and introduction.  

 

 
Basic needs sector chair welcomed the participants – round table of introductions.   

2020 Sector work plan - 2020 Work plan was finalized during Dec meeting.  No new comments 

were added, and so it is approved for 2020 

2020 JRP  - Impact indicator must be tested in 2020 for inclusion in 2021 JRP, 

according to GoJ.  Options reviewed by the BNWG, and final approved 
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indicator in English and Arabic will be shared with the working group 

for inclusion in all assessments beginning this year. 

Presentation by cash for 

protection task force 

- Presentation provided by the CfP task force , outlining the scope of the 

TF and the agreed definitions.  Outline for 2020 workplan activities 

shared.  Documents will be shared with the minutes.  

Presentation by WFP  - Presentation provided by WFP on Choice modality, aimed at 

measuring the impact of moving from restricted vouchers to choice of 

voucher or cash withdrawal.   

BSWG Co-chair - Annualize the process of choosing co-chair, the term for that is from 

Jan to Dec, and as the current co-chair is leaving the interested people 

have to consult with their organizations and send their expression 

within the next week to Elizabeth Barnhart: barnhart@unhcr.org .   
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List of Participants 
 

Name Organisation Email Phone No. 

Rima Kabrilyants UMR rkabrilyants@umrelief.org 0780220008 

Rdhmeh Byonk UMR rbyank@umrelief.org 0799991636 

Mai Dababneh Caritas Jordan  maid@caritasjordan.org.jo 0770488066 

Kathrin goeb Caritas Germany Kathrin.goeb@caritas.de 0776426272 

Yadviga Kirdzik ICMC kirdzik@icmc.net 0797591047 

Afaf Sito IOM asito@iom.int 0777542781 

Tomohito Isaka  NICCOD Isaka@kyoto.nicco.org  

Kathrine Smalley IOM ksmalley@iom.int 0798437725 

Tricia Vannaher MEDAIR Chpm-jor@medair.org  

Anne Van 
Loozenoora ACTED  Annemiek.van-loozenoord@acted.org 0798252928 

Eayd Amro World vision Eyad-amro@wvi.org 0790172182 

Mourad Khawaja   CALP mkhawaja@cashlearning.org 0795403624 

Moadh Jafor CALP mjafor@cashlearning.org 0797254266 

Laith  Qusus TDH Italy tdh.jordan@tdhitaly.org 778074397 

Veena 
Krishnamoorthy UNHCR krishnam@unhcr.org - 

Elizabeth Barnhart UNHCR barnhart@unhcr.org - 

Mahmoud al-kherf Drabzeen Mahmoud.k@drabzeen.org 0795907255 

Manal Kannan Maydan administration@elmaydan.org 0796269633 

Santinderjit Toor UNICEF stoor@unicef.org 0780116594 

Saud Al-sakr UNHCR alsakr@unhcr.org 0791109873 

Samer Kurdi  CRP samer.kurdi@collateralrepairproject.org 0777051313 

Rana ALrefaee WFP rana.alrefaey @wfp.org 0797295106 

Alexine Berthaud JRS Alexine.berthaud@jrs.net 0785764536 

Kareen Makawi CARE Kareem.makawi@care.org 0798061308 

Noor Qudah JRS Noor.qudah@jrs.net 0791310636 

Maria Lagourou UNHCR  lagourou@unhcr.org - 

 
 
 

Next meeting is on 2nd March 2020 in UNHCR 14:00 - 15:00 – Khalda, EMOPS room 
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